
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DE 23-068 

Electric and Gas Utilities 

2024-2026 Triennial Energy Efficiency Plan 

 

Procedural Order Re: DOE’s Request for Remote Participation 

 On September 27, 2023, the New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE) filed a 

letter requesting that the Commission allow one of its staff members to participate 

remotely at the then-scheduled October 2, 2023 prehearing conference. In light of the 

Commission’s September 27 procedural order rescheduling the prehearing conference and 

allowing all parties to participate remotely, the DOE’s request is MOOT. 

So ordered, this second day of October, 2023. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov 
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov 
keith.black@cpowerenergymanagement.com 
rburke@nhla.org 
john.butler@eversource.com 
campbellm@unitil.com 
carroll@unitil.com 
nancy.chafetz@cpowerenergymanagement.com 
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 
clemsenrobertsa@nhec.com 
rclouthier@snhs.org 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
downesm@unitil.com 
kimberly.dragoo@libertyutilities.com 
kdrought@nhla.org 
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov 
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov 
maromilee.emerick@eversource.com 
sam@cleanenergynh.org 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
sandra.gagnon@eversource.com 
sgeiger@orr-reno.com 
glenshawp@nhec.com 
dgoldberg@synapse-energy.com 
gonzalezs@nhec.com 
meredith.hatfield@tnc.org 
jenningsm@nhec.com 
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 
James.King@libertyutilities.com 
nkrakoff@clf.org 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
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marc.lemenager@eversource.com 
heidi.w.lemay@energy.nh.gov 
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov 
mainc@unitil.com 
emalone@synapse-energy.com 
nelson.medeiros@eversource.com 
frank.melanson@eversource.com 
peter.miezejeski@eversource.com 
morans@unitil.com 
munozc@nhec.com 
nelsonj@nhec.com 
nhregulatory@eversource.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
katherine.peters@eversource.com 
tina.poirier@libertyutilities.com 
kschultz@synapse-energy.com 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
chris@cleanenergynh.org 
dsosland@acadiacenter.org 
eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com 
taylork@nhec.com 
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov 
mark.toussaint@eversource.com 
stower@nhla.org 
jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov 
jvanrossum@clf.org 
kiersten.williams@eversource.com 
woodsca@nhec.com 
twoolf@synapse-energy.com 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 

 
 

 
  
 


	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 23-068
	Printed: 10/2/2023


